
From: edinst@tds.net
To: Kourtney Romine
Subject: Re: Notice of Initiation of Contested Case - Docket No. CC-2020-OGR-01-003
Date: Thursday, December 17, 2020 03:09:04 PM

Thank you
Please keep us informed
Chuck Broscious
Environmental Defense Institute
edinst@tds.net

From: "Kourtney Romine" <kromine@idl.idaho.gov>
To: "Michael Christian (mike@smithmalek.com)" <mike@smithmalek.com>, "Sarah
Hudson" <sarah@smithmalek.com>, chrisw@weiser-brown.com, "Mick Thomas"
<mthomas@idl.idaho.gov>, "James Thum" <jthum@idl.idaho.gov>, "Chad Hersley"
<Chad.Hersley@idwr.idaho.gov>, fruitlandrefrig@hotmail.com,
springerhunt@hotmail.com, thosrogers@gmail.com, kritchiecampbell@gmail.com,
marthasbibb@gmail.com, "Tim Yoder" <timmyoutside@live.com>, mc@fmtc.com,
brianmcnatt@boisestate.edu, ecabrett@cableone.net, edinst@tds.net,
eadair2900@gmail.com, adadems14@gmail.com, "DALE ZERHAEGHE"
<dernoncourt@cableone.net>, "Dana Gross" <danacayleen@hotmail.com>, "Julie
Fugate" <letstalkjp2004@yahoo.com>, charlesotte57@gmail.com, "Mrs. Josie"
<mrsjosie38@gmail.com>, "Joe Morton" <jmorton@silverleafidaho.com>, "James
Piotrowski" <james@idunionlaw.com>, "Molly Garner" <Molly@idunionlaw.com>,
wegrim4@gmail.com, "Nancy Wood" <1nbwood@comcast.net>, llewelr@gmail.com,
"Robert or Sue Bixby" <suebee@fmtc.com>, ushorsepoor@yahoo.com, "Sherry
Gordon" <sherrygordon5@gmail.com>, nissajnagel@gmail.com
Sent: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 10:20:38 AM
Subject: Notice of Initiation of Contested Case - Docket No. CC-2020-OGR-01-003

Good morning,

Please see the attached Notice of Initiation of Contested Case, In the Matter of Determining
whether the integration order in Docket No. CC-2016-OGR-01-001 applies to the permitted
proposed Barlow #2-14 well, Docket No. CC-2020-OGR-01-003.
Sincerely,

Kourtney Romine
Workflow Coordinator
kromine@idl.idaho.gov

Idaho Department of Lands
300 N. 6th Street, Suite 103
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0050
Website: https://ogcc.idaho.gov/
Website: https://www.idl.idaho.gov/

IDL Docket No. CC-2020-OGR-01-003 
Appeal No. 20-72167
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